
August 2015
Date Day Time Event Location Group

Aug. 28 Friday 7:30p Kickoff RHS Football vs. Frisco Heritage (Away) Frisco Memorial GEB
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2015-2016 Band Events List (Final Version) updated June 2015 
This is a listing of all the expected upcoming events for the Richardson Band for the 2015-2016 school year. Due to situations 

outside of our control, the dates/times below may change and additional dates may be added. Please note that this list is not 
exhaustive as there will be sectional rehearsals added after marching season. 

The OFFICIAL band calendar is the online band calendar is found at www.richardsonband.org. 

September 2015
Date Day Time Event Location Group

Sept. 4 Friday 7:30p Kickoff RHS Football vs. Lakeview Centennial (Away) Homer B. Johnson GEB

Sept. 7 Monday N/A School Holiday (No Rehearsals) N/A All

Sept. 11 Friday 7:30p Kickoff RHS Football vs. Wylie (Home) Eagle Stadium GEB

Sept. 18 Friday N/A Off Week - No Football N/A GEB

Sept. 25 Friday 7:30p Kickoff RHS Football vs. Pearce (Home Side) Eagle Stadium GEB

Sept. 26 Saturday 8:00a-1:00p March-a-thon RHS GEB

October 2015
Date Day Time Event Location Group

Oct. 2 Friday 7:30p Kickoff RHS Football vs. North Mesquite (Away) Mesquite Memorial GEB

Oct. 3 Saturday TBA Midlothian Marching Showcase Midlothian ISD Stadium GEB

Oct. 9 Friday 7:30p Kickoff RHS Football vs.  Lake Highlands (Home-Homecoming) Eagle Stadium GEB

Oct. 12 Monday 5:30-9:00p Marching Rehearsal - Note there is no school this day Eagle Stadium GEB

Oct. 16 Friday 7:30p Kickoff RHS Football vs. Mesquite Horn (Home-JH High Night) Eagle Stadium GEB

Oct. 21 Wednesday TBA UIL Region Marching Contest Mesquite Memorial GEB

Oct. 23 Friday 7:30p Kickoff RHS Football vs. Berkner (Away) Wildcat-Ram Stadium GEB

Oct. 24 Saturday TBA Duncanville Marching Invitational Panther Stadium GEB

Oct. 30 Friday 7:30p Kickoff RHS Football vs. Mesquite High (Away) Hanby Stadium GEB

November 2015
Date Day Time Event Location Group

Nov. 6 Friday 7:30p Kickoff RHS Football vs. Highland Park (Home-Senior Night) Eagle Stadium GEB

Nov. 13 Friday 7:30p Kickoff Playoff Game #1 (will continue each Friday as long as 
team is in playoffs)

TBA GEB

Nov. 14 Saturday TBA Freshman All Region Auditions Rockwall-Heath HS WS SW SB* CB*

December 2015
Date Day Time Event Location Group

Dec. 5 Saturday TBA RISD Holiday Parade Richardson HS GEB

Dec. 5 Saturday TBA Phase 1 All Region Band Auditions Berkner HS WS SW SB* CB*

Dec. 7 Monday TBA Phase 2 All Region Auditions Berkner HS WS SW SB* CB*

Dec. 9 Wednesday 7:00pm Winter Concert RHS Auditorium WS SW SB CB

Dec. 11-12 Fri/Sat TBA All Region Orchestra Clinic/Concert Richardson HS Selected
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May 2016
Date Day Time Event Location Group

May 2-10 Mon-Tues TBA 2015-2016 Ensemble Auditions RHS Band Office 8th - 11th

May 5 Thursday 4:30pm-5:00pm Leadership Audition Information meeting RHS Band Hall Participating

May 6-7 Fri/Sat TBA Choice Music Festival #2 RHS Auditorium Volunteers

May 14 Monday 4:30pm-9pm 2015-2016 Wind Leadership Interviews RHS Band Office Participating

May 16 Tuesday 4:30pm-7:30pm 2015-2016 Leadership Auditions RHS Band Office Participating

May 18 Wednesday TBA Percussion Concert RHS Auditorium Percussion

May 25 Tuesday 7:00pm Legacy Jazz Concert RHS Courtyard Jazz

May 26 Thursday 7:00pm Spring Concert RHS Auditorium WS SW SB CB

May 27 Friday 7pm-12am Band Banquet TBA Participating

January 2016
Date Day Time Event Location Group

Jan. 9 Saturday TBA Area Auditions Tyler, TX All Area

Jan. 14-15 Thu/Fri TBA All Region Band Clinic/Concert Forney, TX All Region

Jan. 19 Tuesday 6:30pm Eagle Celebration RHS GEB

Group Key: GEB = Golden Eagle Band, SW = Symphonic Winds, SB = Symphonic Band, CB = Concert Band, JB = Jazz Band
* = Denotes optional/conditional events. See Online Band Calendar for more details

All dates and times are subject to change. For the most accurate and up to date information, please refer to the official online 
calendar at www.richardsonband.org

March 2016
Date Day Time Event Location Group

Mar. 2 Wednesday 7:00pm Concerto Competition Finals RHS Auditorium Participating

Mar. 7-11 Mon-Fri N/A Spring Break N/A N/A

Mar. 19 Saturday TBA RHS 5K Performance RHS Leadership

Mar. 30 Wednesday 7:00pm Pre-UIL Concert RHS Auditorium WS SW SB CB

February 2016
Date Day Time Event Location Group

Feb. 9 Tuesday 7:00pm Midwinter Concert RHS Auditorium WS SW SB CB

Feb. 10-13 Wed-Sat N/A TMEA All State Clinic/Concert San Antonio All State

Feb. 20 Saturday TBA RISD Band Chamber Music Festival Pearce HS WS SW SB CB

Feb. 29 Monday TBA Concerto Competition Prelims RHS Participating

April 2016
Date Day Time Event Location Group

Apr. 5 Tues 5-10 Volleyball Fundraiser (Tentative) Dallas Convention Ctr GEB, Parents

Apr. 12-14 Tue-Thurs TBA UIL Concert & Sight Reading Contest RHS Auditorium WS SW SB CB

Apr. 16 Saturday 3-7pm Golden Eagle Band Orientation RHS GEB, 8th

Apr. 22-25 Fri-Mon N/A Spring Trip TBA Participating

April 29, 30 Fri/Sat TBA Choice Music Festival #1 RHS Auditorium Volunteers

http://www.richardsonband.org
http://www.richardsonband.org

